## DISCLAIMER

The Ohio Surrogacy Info website provides general information about Attorney Emily M. Hete and Surrogacy. You should not rely on the information on this website as legal advice, and you should consult with Attorney Hete about any legal question you have.

Your use of this Site does not create an attorney-client relationship with Attorney Hete. Sending an e-mail or otherwise contacting Attorney Hete through this Site does not create an attorneyclient relationship. Internet subscribers and on-line users should not act upon the information contained in this website without first seeking legal and professional counsel.

The text, graphics, original images, and other content of this Website are the property of Attorney Emily M. Hete and may not be used by you for anything other than your personal use. Reproduction, distribution, republication, and retransmission of any material contained within this Website without the prior written permission of Attorney Hete is prohibited.